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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator September 
 2021 

September 
2020 FY21 YTD FY20 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs  58 4 285  462 

Program/Event Attendance 2,140 145 9,876 18,046 

Total Attendance 1,750 0 6,448 12,823 

Volunteer Hours 849 15 3,053 6,189 

Average Daily Attendance 83 0 40 114 

 
NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• Brookdale Senior Living partnered with the center to offer prizes for Bingo three times in September.  
• Amerilife offered “Write Your Own Story” on Tuesday, September 7.  
• Sarah Conner, Certified Dementia Practitioner, offered a Dementia Series on Thursday’s in September that 

focused on Dementia 101, Caregivers and Grief & Loss.   
• The Senior Center raised $7,400 during the Garage Sale on Friday, September 9 and Saturday, September 10. 

The funds will be utilized for the December Christmas Luncheon. 
• The McGee Law Firm offered an educational session Tuesday, September 14. 
• The monthly luncheon, in partnership with Suzi McAlpine, was offered on Wednesday, September 15 with 113 

seniors. The Annual NRH Senior Center Spelling Bee was presented prior to the lunch. 
• Tom Thumb offered a flu shot clinic on Tuesday, September 21. 
• Day trips offered in September were lunch at the Rose Garden Tea Room in Arlington on Wednesday September 

22 and Texas Ranger baseball Game on Thursday, September 30.  
• United Healthcare offered a “Get to know Medicare” educational session on Tuesday, September 28.  

 
Upcoming Events 
 

• Bingo – Thursday, October 7 @ 2:00 pm, Wednesday, October 20 & 27 @ 10:30 am 
• The Biscuit Bar – Wednesday, October 6 @ 9:30 am 
• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, October 13 @ 11:00 am 
• State Fair of Texas – Thursday, October 14 @ 9:00 am 
• Coffee & Conversations, Civitas & C21 – Friday, October 15 @ 9:30 am  
• Mini Golf & Medicare – Tuesday, October 19 @ 12:30 pm 
• Craft Fair – Wednesday, October 27 and Thursday, October 28 
• Halloween Party – Friday, October 29 @ 2:30 pm 
 

 


